territory. Any cost in connection therewith shall be chargeable to and borne by the Host County; 
however, the Host County shall not be required to expend amounts to pursue and return inmates 
from other counties, states or other countries in excess of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 
($2,500.00). 

15. DEATH OF AN INMATE. In the event of the death of a Home County inmate, 
the Host County Coroner shall be notified. Home County shall receive copies of any records 
made at or in connection with such notification. Moreover, the Host County shall immediately